



**FD#2347**

## ***GENERAL PRICE LIST***

"Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent"

***SIR WINSTON FUNERAL SERVICES INTERNATIONAL INC.***

***515 BROADWAY STREET  
VALLEJO, CA 94590***

***1-877-SIR-WINS***

***OFFICE (707)-654-8197 FAX (707)-731-0184***

The Goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. **However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

<b>ADMINISTRATIVE &amp; PROFESSIONAL SERVICES</b>	<b>\$1,995.00</b>
---	-------------------

This fee for basic services and overhead includes, but not limited to, consultation with the family, clergy and other outside sources pertinent to funeral services, housing other remains, gathering authorizations for death certificates, burial permits, coordinating with cemetery, crematory or other cash advance third party services/merchandise and follow-up visits. This is a non-declinable fee.

### **USE OF FACILITY & STAFF**

Use of Facility and Staff for Viewing in Our State Room (4 Hours)	<b>\$495.00</b>
Use of Facility and Staff for Chapel/Memorial Service	<b>\$495.00</b>
Use of Facility and Staff for Church Services	<b>\$495.00</b>
Use of Facility and Equipment for Graveside Service/Cryptside Service	<b>\$550.00</b>
Saturday or Sunday Fees	<b>\$650.00</b>
Holiday Fee (excludes Dec 24, Dec 25, New year's day and eve and thanksgiving)	<b>\$995.00</b>
Holiday Fee (Dec 24, Dec 25, New year's day and eve and thanksgiving)	<b>\$2495.00</b>
Use of Repast Facility(Business Hours)	<b>\$1,295.00</b>
Service held at another facility	<b>\$495.00</b>
ID Viewing (Up to 6 people)	<b>\$150.00</b>
Sleepover Service (12 hours)	<b>\$1,995.00</b>

### **EMBALMING**

Embalming is the process of disinfecting, sanitizing and preserving human remains. **Except in certain special cases**, the law does not require embalming, however if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing, embalming is required. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require it such as, direct cremation or immediate burial.

## ADDITIONAL PREPARATION & CARE

Autopsy Repair	\$425.00
Donor Repair	\$650.00
Cleansing & Handling of Un-embalmed body for viewing	\$475.00
Ceremonial Bathing	\$550.00
Dressing & Casketing	\$475.00
Private Autopsy Room	\$830.00
Refrigeration Per Day	\$80.00
(Will be charged if funeral arrangements are not made within 3 days of pick up and/or if funeral date is requested to be set after a 2 week time frame from date the service agreement is signed)	
Restorative Art	\$300.00 - \$500.00
Pacemaker Removal	\$225.00
Hairdresser (Wig or makeup not included)	\$125.00-350.00

## TRANSPORTATION & AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

All rates are for local service within a 30-mile radius. There will be additional charges for outside the local service radius, \$4.00 each mile. **All limousines and lead cars are limited to 4 hours usage. There is an additional \$125.00 hourly charge for usage beyond the 4 hour limit. There will be a 40% increase on all limousines and cars for Saturday, Sunday and Holiday services.**

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (First Call Removal Service)	\$595.00
--	----------

**Fees include services within a 30-mile radius of the funeral home. Any additional miles over will be charged \$4.00 per mile.**

Cemetery Delivery and Committal Service	\$550.00
Flower Vehicle	\$290.00
Funeral Coach	\$550.00
Funeral Home Parking Attendant	\$160.00
Limousine	<b>AS ORDERED</b>

## SERVICES

### **DIRECT CREMATION \$1,995.00**

If you choose to arrange a direct cremation, you must use an alternative container or a combustible casket. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made up of composition materials, ( with or without an outside covering). We offer some caskets which are cloth-covered and/or unfinished wood boxes. **INCLUDES FREE PLASTIC URN CONTAINER.**

Our charge includes: basic professional services of Funeral Director and Staff, 1st call pick up, (within a 30-mile radius) and cremation. **There will be an additional charge, if authorized, for embalming, dressing and casketing with a maximum of (2) days refrigeration and use of Funeral Director and Staff for a Memorial Service if applicable. These packages do not include any other merchandise or services and any applicable sales tax will be added.**

- A. Overweight Cremation fee exceeding 300lbs \$260.00
- B. Overweight Cremation fee exceeding 400lbs \$310.00
- C. For over 500lbs cremation please consult with the funeral director for pricing.

### **PREMIUM CREMATION \$2,995.00**

Direct cremation including in house service for 4 hours.

### **DIRECT BURIAL \$2,195.00**

Includes Transfer(30 mile radius), casketing and cemetery delivery. Does not include Public viewing or public ceremony. **ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ANY UPGRADES APPLY.**

### **SERVICES AT SEA \$1,895.00**

## CREMATION RELATED CHARGES

Crematory fee	\$1,695.00
Casket destruction fee (If casket purchased elsewhere)	\$895.00
Rush Cremation (additional fee to cremation fee)	\$325.00
Storage of cremated remains after (10) days	\$35.00 per day
Witness cremation at crematory	\$495.00+preparation of decedent if needed
Preparation for witness cremation	\$470.00
Rental Casket	\$995.00

## SHIPPING SERVICES

<b>FORWARDING OF REMAINS (To Another Funeral Home)</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
--	-------------------

Our charge includes basic professional services of Funeral Director and Staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains, embalming and other preparation of remains, if relevant, and local transportation. **There will be an additional \$4.00 fee for each mile of travel outside the local service radius of 30-miles. (This fee does not include merchandise, formal viewing of remains, funeral ceremony, airfare, cremation fee or applicable sales tax).**

<b>RECEIVING OF REMAINS (From Another Funeral Home)</b>	<b>\$1,695.00</b>
---	-------------------

Our charge includes: basic professional services of Funeral Director and Staff, A proportionate share of our overhead costs, care of remains, transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery/crematory. **There will be an additional charge of \$4.00 per mile for traveling outside the local service radius of 30-miles. (This fee does not include merchandise, formal viewing of remains, funeral ceremony, airfare, cremation fee, casket destruction or applicable sales tax).**

**MERCHANDISE**

Registration Book	\$65.00
Pallbearers Gloves (6 pairs) \$15 for each extra	\$105.00
Linen	\$105.00
Combo tray	\$495.00
Airtray	\$495.00
Cremation box	\$150.00
Disaster body bag	\$100.00

**CASH ADVANCE ITEMS**

**There is an administrative service charge for obtaining any of the following services:**

A. Death Certificate (Solano County)	\$26.00
B. Disposition Permit	\$12.00
C. Processing fee for re-ordering of Death Certificates	\$50.00
D. Burial/Cremation Permit	\$12.00
E. Coordinate and process documentation for International Shipping	\$1,500.00
F. Consulate fees	\$800.00
G. Mailing of Cremains via Registered Mail	<b>\$275.00 Utility Vehicle+Actual Cost of mail</b>
H. Insurance Processing fee	<b>6.85% of assignment total</b>
I. Clergy Honorarium	\$300.00-500.00
J. Audio and Sound Technician	\$325.00
K. Zoom recording of service	\$500.00
L. Motorcycle Escorts	\$600.00-1,000.00
M. Funeral Director fee	\$500.00
N. Cancellation fee	<b>15% of Service Agreement Total</b>
O. Slideshow Tech (Amount may differ if more than 50 photos or if video provided)	<b>\$100.00</b>
P. CA department of consumer affairs fee	<b>\$11.50</b>

**A complete casket price list will be provided at the funeral home.**

Casket prices range from \$995.00 to \$9,930.00

## **METHODS OF PAYMENT**

All payments are due upon completion of funeral arrangements, however, if more time is needed, please speak with your Arrangements Counselor regarding alternative arrangements. All accounts must be paid in full 72 hours prior to service time.

We honor Cash, Cashier Check, Insurance Assignments, Money Orders, Zelle, Cashapp, American Express, Discover, MasterCard and Visa.

**Unfortunately, the following forms of payment are un-acceptable due to being non assignable:**

L.A. County Employees Life, State of California Employees Insurance Policies and some Federal Employee Insurance Policies.

**No personal checks will be accepted.**

**For more information regarding Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation matters please contact:**

**CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS  
CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU  
1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD., SUITE S-208  
(916)-574-7870  
[www.cfb.ca.gov](http://www.cfb.ca.gov)**

**California State Licensed Managing Funeral Director  
Ailine Inez Adkins FDR #1476**